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Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 0.57$             Per Day Tier 1 0.04702$      - No Max

Minimum Charge 20.00$           Per Month

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge (1-phase) 0.72 Per Day Tier 1 0.04389 0 10000

Basic Charge (3-phase) 1.08 Per Day Tier 2 0.04389 10001 No Max

Demand Charge 4.05

Minimum Charge

Description Rate Reference Capacity Charge (1)
Rate HP Min HP Max

Basic Charge (1-phase) 30.36 Per Month (Min Charge | 7 Months) Tier 1 2.76 0 75

Basic Charge (3-phase) 43.35 Per Month (Min Charge | 7 Months) Tier 2 2.53 76 No Max

Energy Charge 0.02993 Per kWh (7 Mo. Irrigation Season) (1) Based on a 7 month irrigation season, billed monthly.

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 153.36 Per Month Tier 1 0.02171 0 50000

Demand Charge 5.13 Per KW Billing Demand Tier 2 0.0192 50001 No Max

Minimum Charge 153.36 Per Month

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 651.14 Per Month Tier 1 0.02103 0 7300000

Demand Charge 5.34 Per KW Billing Demand Tier 2 0.03391 7300001 No Max

Minimum Charge 0.75

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 1017.5 Per Month Tier 1 0.02597 0 10950000

Demand Charge 5.78 Per KW Billing Demand Tier 2 0.0296 10950001 21900000

Additional Charges EUDL CRAC See Rate Schedule Details Tier 3 0.03097 21900001 No Max

Minimum Charge 0.75

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 651.14 Per Month Tier 1 0.02046 0 7300000

Demand Charge 5.36 Per KW Billing Demand Tier 2 0.03391 7300001 No Max

Minimum Charge 0.75

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 1268.38 Per Month Tier 1 0.02714 0 7300000
Demand Charge 5.93 Per KW Billing Demand Tier 2 0.03095 7300001 No Max

Minimum Charge 0.75

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge

Basic Charge See Above Applicable Rate 14,15,16, or 85
Demand Charge See Above Applicable Rate 14,15,16, or 85

Minimum Charge 0.75

―  General  |  Rate 2  ―

―  Residential  |  Rate 1  ―

―  Industrial  |  Rate 14  ―

―  Large Industrial  |  Rate 15  ―

Max Billing Demand (last 12 mths). Billing Demand is the larger of the contract demand (if any) or the 
highest 15-minute demand during the month, adjusted up to 95% power factor.

Per KW Billing Demand. Only applies if KW Billing Demand is >= 100 KW and if Demand Charge is > then 
the sum of Basic/Energy Charges. If applies, then Basic/Energy Charges are waived.

―  Large General  |  Rate 7  ―

The greater of the Demand Charge or the sum of the Basic and Energy Charges.

―  Irrigation  |  Rate 3  ―

―  Ag Food Processor  |  Rate 16  ―

Max Billing Demand (last 12 mths). Billing Demand is the larger of the contract demand (if any) or the 
highest 15-minute demand during the month, adjusted up to 95% power factor.

Max Billing Demand (last 12 mths). Billing Demand is the larger of the contract demand (if any) or the 
highest 15-minute demand during the month, adjusted up to 95% power factor.

Max Billing Demand (last 12 mths). Billing Demand is the larger of the contract demand (if any) or the 
highest 15-minute demand during the month, adjusted up to 95% power factor.

Greater of: the Weighted Ave Index Price ICE Daily Power 
Indices for the Mid C at peak and off-peak for the month or the 

largest energy block on Rate 15, plus a 5% premium.
Max Billing Demand (last 12 mths). Billing Demand is the larger of the contract demand (if any) or the 

highest 15-minute demand during the month, adjusted up to 95% power factor.

―  Ag Food Processor Boiler  |  Rate 85  ―

―  New Large Load  |  Rate 94  ―

Effective: April 1, 2023 (unless otherwise noted)
Any tax levied by any city or town, in accordance to 
RCW 54.28.070, will be added to the above charges
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Rate Class Availability
Residential
Rate 1

To single family dwelling, individual apartment or farmhouse for single-phase service.

General
Rate 2

To accounts with loads not exceeding 500 KW Billing Demand for general service,
commercial, multi-residential and miscellaneous outbuilding lighting, heating and
power (excepting irrigation service) requirements.

Irrigation
Rate 3

Customers with irrigation, orchard temperature control or soil drainage loads not
exceeding 2,500 horsepower and other miscellaneous power needs including lighting.
For miscellaneous power requirements, customers will furnish additional transformers
and other equipment necessary. A grinder, chopper, welder, etc., may be used on a
limited operation basis; provided, a double-throw switch or other suitable device is
installed that will disconnect one piece of equipment from the line while the other is in
operation; provided further, that the load so connected is less than the primary load.

Large General
Rate 7

To accounts with loads not less than 200 KW or more than 5,000 KW Billing Demand
for general service lighting, heating and power requirements. Service will NOT be
provided under this rate schedule to process heating or boiler service loads greater
than 3,000 KW unless such loads were served on this rate schedule prior to January
1, 2001. Such loads will be served on Rate Schedule 85 or its successor.

Industrial
Rate 14

To industrial customers whose Billing Demand is greater than 5 MW/MVA and less
than 15 MW/MVA, provided however, service to any Customer load or portion thereof
which is or becomes a New Large Load as defined by the District’s Customer Service
Policies shall be served at the rates specified in Rate Schedule No. 94.

Large Industrial 
Rate 15

To industrial customers whose Billing Demand is greater than or equal to 15
MW/MVA, provided however, service to any Customer load or portion thereof which is
or becomes a New Large Load as defined by the District’s Customer Service Policies
shall be served at the rates specified in Rate Schedule No. 94.

Ag Food Processor
Rate 16

Customers whose Billing Demand is greater than 5 MW/MVA and less than 15
MW/MVA at plants where the primary purpose is processing, canning, freezing or the
frozen storage of agricultural food crops (including livestock, poultry and fish),
provided however, service to any Customer load or portion thereof which is or
becomes a New Large Load as defined by the District’s Customer Service Policies
shall be served at the rates specified in Rate Schedule No. 94.

Ag Food Processor Boiler
Rate 85

To electric boilers which are separately metered and are primarily used for the
purpose of processing, canning, or freezing agricultural food crops (including
livestock, poultry and fish), provided however, service to any Customer load or portion 
thereof which is or becomes a New Large Load as defined by the District’s Customer
Service Policies shall be served at the rates specified in Rate Schedule No. 94.

New Large Load
Rate 94

 (If Applicable, supplemental to 
Rate Schedules 14, 15, 16, or 85)

To all New Large Loads, as defined by the District’s Customer Service Policies.
Service to such loads will be in accordance with the terms of this rate schedule.

Effective: April 1, 2023 (unless otherwise noted)
grantpud.org | Rates and Fees
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Description Rate Reference (effective 2/1/23) Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic & Min. Charge 1.04 Per Day Tier 1 0.08535 0 No Max

Effective 2/1/23

Description Rate Reference (effective 2/1/23) Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 1000 Per Month Tier 1 0.00389 0 No Max

Demand Charge 28.18 Per KW Billing Demand (same)

Minimum Charge 0.75

Effective 2/1/23

Description Rate Reference Energy Charge Rate Reference

Other charges are applicable pursuant to underlying Rate Schedule. Add'l Charge 0.75 Per 100 kWh Block

Rate 13 does not provide electric service or electric power.

Description Amount Reference Energy Charge Rate Reference

Incremental Block Size 100 MWh Charge Market See Rate Schedule details

Minimum Purchase 1000 MWh equivalent Per transaction

Maximum Purchase Applies See Rate Schedule details

Admin Charge 1500 Per Transaction

Other charges are applicable pursuant to underlying Rate Schedule.

Rate 13 does not provide electric service or electric power.

Description Amount Reference Energy Charge Rate Reference

Incremental Block Size 100 MWh Charge Market See Rate Schedule details

Minimum Purchase 1000 MWh equivalent Per transaction

Maximum Purchase Applies See Rate Schedule details

Admin Charge 3000 Per Transaction

Other charges are applicable pursuant to underlying Rate Schedule.

Rate 13 does not provide electric service or electric power.

Description Rate Reference (effective 5/1/23) Energy Charge Rate kWh Min kWh Max

Basic Charge 51.23 Per Month Tier 1 0.03454 0 No Max
Demand Charge 7.69 Per KW Billing Demand

Minimum Charge 435.73 Per Month

Effective 5/1/23

Coventional Rate Reference Decorative Rate Reference

Group 1 9.66 5,800/16,000 Lumen 70/150 Watt Unit 1 43.09 See Rate Schedule details
Group 2 13.08 22,000/27,000 Lumen 200/250 Watt Unit 1A 22.94 See Rate Schedule details

Group 3 18.47 50,000 Lumen 400 Watt Unit 2 44.3 See Rate Schedule details

Standards 5.65 25' - 30' Mounting Height Unit 2A 25.68 See Rate Schedule details

Standards 7.81 35' - 40' Mounting Height Option 3.05 Reflector/Refractors, pair

Option 0.8 35 Watt two lamps

Option 1.49 70 Watt two lamps

Option 3.05 150 Watt two lamps

―  Commercial Fast Charging Electric Vehicle Service  |  Rate 19  ―

― Street Lighting  |  Rate 6  ―

―  Alternate Energy Resources  |  Rate 13  ―

―  Renewable Energy Certificate Purchase  |  Rate 13 REC  ―

―  Specified Source Purchase  |  Rate 13 SS  ―

Max Billing Demand (last 12 mths). Billing Demand is the larger of the contract demand (if any) or the 
highest 15-minute demand during the month, adjusted up to 95% power factor.

―  Evolving Industry  |  Rate 17 A  ―

―  Evolving Industry  |  Rate 17 B  ―

Effective: April 1, 2023 (unless otherwise noted)
Any tax levied by any city or town, in accordance to 
RCW 54.28.070, will be added to the above charges
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Rate Class Availability
Evolving Industry
Rate 17 A

To accounts whose load activity and / or industry is classifed as an Evolving Industry.
If any part of the a load is classifed as Evolving Industry, all loads measured by that
meter are subject to this rate.

For retail customers that would otherwise be served as Residential, Rate Schedule 1,
and other retail customers with service less than 200 KW Billing Demand.

Evolving Industry
Rate 17 B

To accounts whose load activity and / or industry is classifed as an Evolving Industry.
If any part of the a load is classifed as Evolving Industry, all loads measured by that
meter are subject to this rate.

For retail customers with service of 200 KW or greater Billing Demand.

Alternative Energy 
Resources
Rate 13

To all metered retail customers within the District’s retail service territory who wish to
purchase Alternative Energy Resources.
Alternative Energy Resources Program - This program provides the customer with
the voluntary option to purchase Qualified Alternative Energy Resources, as required
by RCW Chapter 19.29A. The District may provide alternative energy resources from
any qualifying resource.

Renewable Energy Certificate 
Purchase
Rate 13REC

To any retail customer with service in Rate Schedule Nos. 7, 14, 15, 16, or 85 who
wishes to voluntarily purchase Renewable Energy Certificates (RECs).
Type of Service - This schedule provides customers with the voluntary option to
purchase the following two types of Renewable Energy Certificates:
1. National Green-e Certified
2. Washington Qualified
Election Open Periods - The election open periods, process for communication,
confirmation, and purchase will be in accordance with Grant PUD’s Voluntary Energy
Resource Alternatives Handbook.

Specified Source Purchase
Rate 13SS

To any retail customer with service in Rate Schedule Nos. 7, 14, 15, 16, or 85 who
wishes to voluntarily purchase Specified Source energy, where the source is known
and the carbon emission factor is zero. Preference will be given to Hydroelectric
facilities near Grant PUD’s service area within the state of Washington.
Type of Service - This schedule provides customers with the voluntary option to
purchase Specified Source energy attributes.

Commercial 
Fast Charging
Electric Vehicle Service
Rate 19

To eligible retail accounts served by Grant PUD for facilities dedicated solely for direct
current electric vehicle charging. Rate is only available to Level 3 (or above) fast
charging stations with monthly loads of no more than 3,000 kW Billing Demand at an
individual location. Service offered for commercial use only, for example, for fleet
vehicles and/or public charging stations. Other electric usage at the same location
shall be metered and billed at the otherwise applicable rate for the corresponding
retail account.

Street Lighting
Rate 6

To political subdivisions of the State of Washington and agencies of the Federal
Government providing lighting; and to qualified non-profit corporations, license under
RCW Chapter 24.03, providing street lights to platted residential subdivisions
consisting of not less than five permanent single-family residences. Service is to be
extended upon authorized application, provided security acceptable to the District, is
made available to secure payment for services rendered.
Decorative - To municipalities only for enhancement of central shopping and
contiguous business areas.

Effective: April 1, 2023 (unless otherwise noted)
grantpud.org | Rates and Fees
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